Main Valve
Valve Patterns: “Y” (globe) & angle
Size Range: 11/2–20” (40-500 mm)*
End Connections (Pressure Ratings):
Flanged: ISO PN16, PN25, PN40
(ANSI Class 150, 300, 400)
Others: Available on request
Working Temperature:

Oblique (up to 20”) Y
Angle (up to 18”) A
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
840
Booster Pump
Control
11/2 - 20”
Size
6”
Double chambered            PB
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Electronic Control  18
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted Multiple choices permitted
High Pressure, Booster
Pump Control Valve
Active Check Valve
■ Isolates system from the effects of pump
starts and stops for:
❑ Solitary single speed pumps
❑ Battery of single speed pumps (add & switch)
❑ Battery of variable speed pumps (add)
High Pressure Booster Pump
Control Valve Model 840
High Pressure
Surge Anticipating
Control Valve
Model 835-M
800 Series
Model 840
800 Series
Model 840
800 Series
Model 840
The information herein is subject to change without notice. BERMAD shall not be held liable for
any errors. All rights reserved.  © Copyright by BERMAD. PC8WE40   05
i n f o @ b e r m a d . c o m  •  w w w . b e r m a d . c o m
BERMAD Waterworks
Engineer Specifications
The High Pressure, Pump Control Valve shall open fully or shut off in response to electric signals. It shall isolate the pump
from the system during pump starting and stopping to prevent pipeline surges.
Main Valve: The main valve shall be a center guided, piston actuated, globe valve of either oblique (Y) or angle pattern
design. The body shall have a replaceable, raised, stainless steel seat ring. The valve shall have an unobstructed flow
path, with no stem guides, bearings, or supporting ribs. All external bolts, nuts, and studs shall be Duplex® coated. All
valve components shall be accessible and serviceable without removing the valve from the pipeline.
Actuator: The actuator assembly shall be double chambered with a sealed inherent separating partition between the
lower surface of the piston and the main valve. The stainless steel valve shaft shall be center guided by a bearing in the
separating partition. The replaceable radial seal disk shall include a resilient seal and shall be capable of accepting a
V-Port Throttling Plug by bolting.
Control System: The control system shall consist of two 3-Way solenoid pilots (for 10” and larger valves , an accelerator
shall be added ), two check valves (for 12” and larger valves, additional check valves), a limit switch, and a filter. All fittings
shall be forged brass or stainless steel. The assembled valve shall be hydraulically tested.
Quality Assurance: The valve manufacturer shall be certified according to the ISO 9001 Quality Assurance Standard.
BERMAD Waterworks BERMAD Waterworks
Pump Starting Procedure
Prior to pump start, the valve is hydraulically closed although electrically open.

Oblique (up to 20”) Y
Angle (up to 18”) A
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
840
Booster Pump
Control
11/2 - 20”
Size
6”
Double chambered            PB
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Electronic Control  18
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted Multiple choices permitted
High Pressure, Booster
Pump Control Valve
Active Check Valve
■ Isolates system from the effects of pump
starts and stops for:
❑ Solitary single speed pumps
❑ Battery of single speed pumps (add & switch)
❑ Battery of variable speed pumps (add)
High Pressure Booster Pump
Control Valve Model 840
High Pressure
Surge Anticipating
Control Valve
Model 835-M
800 Series
Model 840
800 Series
Model 840
800 Series
Model 840
The information herein is subject to change without notice. BERMAD shall not be held liable for
any errors. All rights reserved.  © Copyright by BERMAD. PC8WE40   05
i n f o @ b e r m a d . c o m  •  w w w . b e r m a d . c o m
BERMAD Waterworks
Engineer Specifications
The High Pressure, Pump Control Valve shall open fully or shut off in response to electric signals. It shall isolate the pump
from the system during pump starting and stopping to prevent pipeline surges.
Main Valve: The main valve shall be a center guided, piston actuated, globe valve of either oblique (Y) or angle pattern
design. The body shall have a replaceable, raised, stainless steel seat ring. The valve shall have an unobstructed flow
path, with no stem guides, bearings, or supporting ribs. All external bolts, nuts, and studs shall be Duplex® coated. All
valve components shall be accessible and serviceable without removing the valve from the pipeline.
Actuator: The actuator assembly shall be double chambered with a sealed inherent separating partition between the
lower surface of the piston and the main valve. The stainless steel valve shaft shall be center guided by a bearing in the
separating partition. The replaceable radial seal disk shall include a resilient seal and shall be capable of accepting a
V-Port Throttling Plug by bolting.
Control System: The control system shall consist of two 3-Way solenoid pilots (for 10” and larger valves , an accelerator
shall be added ), two check valves (for 12” and larger valves, additional check valves), a limit switch, and a filter. All fittings
shall be forged brass or stainless steel. The assembled valve shall be hydraulically tested.
Quality Assurance: The valve manufacturer shall be certified according to the ISO 9001 Quality Assurance Standard.
BERMAD Waterworks BERMAD Waterworks
Pump Starting Procedure
Prior to pump start, the valve is hydraulically closed although electrically open.

Oblique (up to 20”) Y
Angle (up to 18”) A
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
840
Booster Pump
Control
11/2 - 20”
Size
6”
Double chambered            PB
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Electronic Control  18
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted Multiple choices permitted
High Pressure, Booster
Pump Control Valve
Active Check Valve
■ Isolates system from the effects of pump
starts and stops for:
❑ Solitary single speed pumps
❑ Battery of single speed pumps (add & switch)
❑ Battery of variable speed pumps (add)
High Pressure Booster Pump
Control Valve Model 840
High Pressure
Surge Anticipating
Control Valve
Model 835-M
800 Series
Model 840
800 Series
Model 840
800 Series
Model 840
The information herein is subject to change without notice. BERMAD shall not be held liable for
any errors. All rights reserved.  © Copyright by BERMAD. PC8WE40   05
i n f o @ b e r m a d . c o m  •  w w w . b e r m a d . c o m